
BASE SET
1 Aaron Judge New York Yankees®
2 Jeter Downs Washington Nationals® Rookie
3 Bryce Harper Philadelphia Phillies®
4 Tyler Freeman Cleveland Guardians™ Rookie
5 Oswaldo Cabrera New York Yankees® Rookie
6 Bubba Thompson Texas Rangers® Rookie
7 Drew Waters Kansas City Royals® Rookie
8 Ezequiel Durán Texas Rangers® Rookie
9 Josh Smith Texas Rangers® Rookie

10 Graham Ashcraft Cincinnati Reds® Rookie
11 Darick Hall Philadelphia Phillies® Rookie
12 Jonathan Aranda Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie
13 Esteury Ruiz Oakland Athletics™ Rookie
14 Travis Swaggerty Pittsburgh Pirates® Rookie
15 Michael Massey Kansas City Royals® Rookie
16 David Villar San Francisco Giants® Rookie
17 Korey Lee Houston Astros® Rookie
18 James Outman Los Angeles Dodgers® Rookie
19 Kyle Stowers Baltimore Orioles® Rookie
20 Vinnie Pasquantino Kansas City Royals® Rookie
21 Liover Peguero Pittsburgh Pirates® Rookie
22 Óscar González Cleveland Guardians™ Rookie
23 Fernando Tatis Jr. San Diego Padres™
24 Reid Detmers Angels®
25 Joe Ryan Minnesota Twins®
26 Lars Nootbaar St. Louis Cardinals®
27 Mike Trout Angels®
28 Nick Lodolo Cincinnati Reds®
29 Bryson Stott Philadelphia Phillies®
30 MacKenzie Gore Washington Nationals®
31 CJ Abrams Washington Nationals®
32 Steven Kwan Cleveland Guardians™
33 Jhoan Durán Minnesota Twins®
34 Royce Lewis Minnesota Twins®
35 José Miranda Minnesota Twins®
36 Alek Thomas Arizona Diamondbacks®
37 MJ Melendez Kansas City Royals®
38 Ketel Marte Arizona Diamondbacks®
39 Chris Sale Boston Red Sox®
40 J.D. Martinez Los Angeles Dodgers®
41 Kyle Schwarber Philadelphia Phillies®
42 Joc Pederson San Francisco Giants®
43 Andrew Vaughn Chicago White Sox®
44 Julio Rodríguez Seattle Mariners™
45 Sonny Gray Minnesota Twins®
46 Tyler Stephenson Cincinnati Reds®
47 Triston McKenzie Cleveland Guardians™
48 Cody Bellinger Chicago Cubs®
49 Max Muncy Los Angeles Dodgers®
50 Juan Soto San Diego Padres™
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51 Will Smith Los Angeles Dodgers®
52 Willy Adames Milwaukee Brewers™
53 Alex Kirilloff Minnesota Twins®
54 José Berríos Toronto Blue Jays®
55 Marcus Stroman Chicago Cubs®
56 Gleyber Torres New York Yankees®
57 Joey Gallo Minnesota Twins®
58 Sean Murphy Atlanta Braves™
59 Matt Chapman Toronto Blue Jays®
60 Sean Manaea San Francisco Giants®
61 Starling Marte New York Mets®
62 Andrew McCutchen Pittsburgh Pirates®
63 J.T. Realmuto Philadelphia Phillies®
64 Rhys Hoskins Philadelphia Phillies®
65 Bryan Reynolds Pittsburgh Pirates®
66 Ke'Bryan Hayes Pittsburgh Pirates®
67 Blake Snell San Diego Padres™
68 Jake Cronenworth San Diego Padres™
69 Brandon Crawford San Francisco Giants®
70 Kevin Gausman Toronto Blue Jays®
71 Mike Yastrzemski San Francisco Giants®
72 J.P. Crawford Seattle Mariners™
73 Adam Wainwright St. Louis Cardinals®
74 Dylan Carlson St. Louis Cardinals®
75 Jack Flaherty St. Louis Cardinals®
76 Shane McClanahan Tampa Bay Rays™
77 Brandon Lowe Tampa Bay Rays™
78 Randy Arozarena Tampa Bay Rays™
79 Tyler Glasnow Tampa Bay Rays™
80 Adolis García Texas Rangers®
81 Mitch Haniger San Francisco Giants®
82 Tyler O'Neill St. Louis Cardinals®
83 Marcus Semien Texas Rangers®
84 Teoscar Hernández Seattle Mariners™
85 Josh Bell Cleveland Guardians™
86 Chris Taylor Los Angeles Dodgers®
87 Stephen Strasburg Washington Nationals®
88 Tarik Skubal Detroit Tigers®
89 Jonathan India Cincinnati Reds®
90 Zack Wheeler Philadelphia Phillies®
91 Robbie Ray Seattle Mariners™
92 Frankie Montas New  York Yankees®
93 Ty France Seattle Mariners™
94 Michael Kopech Chicago White Sox®
95 Kyle Wright Atlanta Braves™
96 Taylor Ward Angels®
97 Yasmani Grandal Chicago White Sox®
98 Yuli Gurriel Houston Astros®
99 Harrison Bader New  York Yankees®

100 Mookie Betts Los Angeles Dodgers®
101 Kodai Senga New York Mets® Rookie
102 Luis Severino New  York Yankees®

2



103 Lucas Giolito Chicago White Sox®
104 Liam Hendriks Chicago White Sox®
105 Max Fried Atlanta Braves™
106 Chris Bassitt Toronto Blue Jays®
107 Brandon Nimmo New York Mets®
108 Travis d'Arnaud Atlanta Braves™
109 Rowdy Tellez Milwaukee Brewers™
110 Alec Bohm Philadelphia Phillies®
111 Luke Voit Washington Nationals®
112 Connor Joe Pittsburgh Pirates®
113 Jurickson Profar San Diego Padres™
114 Tommy Edman St. Louis Cardinals®
115 Masataka Yoshida Boston Red Sox® Rookie
116 Kolten Wong Seattle Mariners™
117 Nestor Cortes New  York Yankees®
118 Cedric Mullins Baltimore Orioles®
119 Jose Siri Tampa Bay Rays™
120 Edward Cabrera Miami Marlins®
121 Roansy Contreras Pittsburgh Pirates®
122 Cal Raleigh Seattle Mariners™
123 Shane Baz Tampa Bay Rays™
124 Josiah Gray Washington Nationals®
125 Brendan Donovan St. Louis Cardinals®
126 Ryan Pepiot Los Angeles Dodgers®
127 Ian Anderson Atlanta Braves™
128 Charlie Blackmon Colorado Rockies™
129 Ryan McMahon Colorado Rockies™
130 Nick Castellanos Philadelphia Phillies®
131 Amed Rosario Cleveland Guardians™
132 Patrick Wisdom Chicago Cubs®
133 Andrew Benintendi Chicago White Sox®
134 Andrés Giménez Cleveland Guardians™
135 Justin Turner Boston Red Sox®
136 Whit Merrifield Toronto Blue Jays®
137 Brandon Woodruff Milwaukee Brewers™
138 Josh Donaldson New York Yankees®
139 Max Kepler Minnesota Twins®
140 Logan Webb San Francisco Giants®
141 Jarred Kelenic Seattle Mariners™
142 Kyle Lewis Arizona Diamondbacks®
143 Lourdes Gurriel Jr. Arizona Diamondbacks®
144 Emmanuel Clase Cleveland Guardians™
145 Jeff McNeil New York Mets®
146 C.J. Cron Colorado Rockies™
147 Gavin Lux Los Angeles Dodgers®
148 Andrew Heaney Texas Rangers®
149 Logan Gilbert Seattle Mariners™
150 Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™
151 Jorge Polanco Minnesota Twins®
152 Enrique Hernández Boston Red Sox®
153 Kenley Jansen Boston Red Sox®
154 Freddy Peralta Milwaukee Brewers™
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155 Zack Greinke Kansas City Royals®
156 Trey Mancini Chicago Cubs®
157 Eric Hosmer Chicago Cubs®
158 Ha-Seong Kim San Diego Padres™
159 Austin Hays Baltimore Orioles®
160 Joey Bart San Francisco Giants®
161 Zac Gallen Arizona Diamondbacks®
162 Carlos Carrasco New York Mets®
163 DJ LeMahieu New  York Yankees®
164 Hyun-Jin Ryu Toronto Blue Jays®
165 Evan Longoria Arizona Diamondbacks®
166 Lance Lynn Chicago White Sox®
167 Noah Syndergaard Los Angeles Dodgers®
168 Alex Verdugo Boston Red Sox®
169 Anthony Santander Baltimore Orioles®
170 Brandon Drury Angels®
171 Daulton Varsho Toronto Blue Jays®
172 Josh Rojas Arizona Diamondbacks®
173 Thairo Estrada San Francisco Giants®
174 Luis Arraez Miami Marlins®
175 Alejandro Kirk Toronto Blue Jays®
176 Nolan Jones Colorado Rockies™ Rookie
177 JJ Bleday Miami Marlins® Rookie
178 Garrett Mitchell Milwaukee Brewers™ Rookie
179 Seiya Suzuki Chicago Cubs®
180 Luis Castillo Seattle Mariners™
181 Walker Buehler Los Angeles Dodgers®
182 Hunter Renfroe Angels®
183 Isiah Kiner-Falefa New  York Yankees®
184 Brady Singer Kansas City Royals®
185 Vladimir Guerrero Jr. Toronto Blue Jays®
186 Mark Canha New York Mets®
187 Josh Naylor Cleveland Guardians™
188 Nico Hoerner Chicago Cubs®
189 William Contreras Milwaukee Brewers™
190 Jesse Winker Milwaukee Brewers™
191 Brendan Rodgers Colorado Rockies™
192 Jean Segura Miami Marlins®
193 Tony Gonsolin Los Angeles Dodgers®
194 Tyler Anderson Angels®
195 Edwin Díaz New York Mets®
196 Ryan Helsley St. Louis Cardinals®
197 Devin Williams Milwaukee Brewers™
198 Miles Mikolas St. Louis Cardinals®
199 Cristian Javier Houston Astros®
200 Shohei Ohtani Angels®

UNCOMMON RAINBOW FOIL
201 Alec Burleson St. Louis Cardinals® Rookie
202 Miguel Vargas Los Angeles Dodgers® Rookie
203 Logan O'Hoppe Angels® Rookie
204 Ezequiel Tovar Colorado Rockies™ Rookie
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205 Nick Pratto Kansas City Royals® Rookie
206 Max Meyer Miami Marlins® Rookie
207 DL Hall Baltimore Orioles® Rookie
208 Cade Cavalli Washington Nationals® Rookie
209 Matthew Liberatore St. Louis Cardinals® Rookie
210 Christopher Morel Chicago Cubs® Rookie
211 Brayan Bello Boston Red Sox® Rookie
212 Shea Langeliers Oakland Athletics™ Rookie
213 Hunter Brown Houston Astros® Rookie
214 Ken Waldichuk Oakland Athletics™ Rookie
215 Iván Herrera St. Louis Cardinals® Rookie
216 Tim Anderson Chicago White Sox®
217 José Abreu Houston Astros®
218 Shane Bieber Cleveland Guardians™
219 Sandy Alcantara Miami Marlins®
220 Alek Manoah Toronto Blue Jays®
221 Carlos Correa Minnesota Twins®
222 George Springer Toronto Blue Jays®
223 Dylan Cease Chicago White Sox®
224 Jazz Chisholm Jr. Miami Marlins®
225 Wander Franco Tampa Bay Rays™
226 Oneil Cruz Pittsburgh Pirates®
227 Spencer Strider Atlanta Braves™
228 Spencer Torkelson Detroit Tigers®
229 Hunter Greene Cincinnati Reds®
230 Jeremy Peña Houston Astros®
231 Yadier Molina St. Louis Cardinals®
232 Dansby Swanson Chicago Cubs®
233 Ozzie Albies Atlanta Braves™
234 Ryan Mountcastle Baltimore Orioles®
235 Javier Báez Detroit Tigers®
236 Kris Bryant Colorado Rockies™
237 Willson Contreras St. Louis Cardinals®
238 Eloy Jiménez Chicago White Sox®
239 Corbin Burnes Milwaukee Brewers™
240 Kyle Tucker Houston Astros®
241 Luis Robert Chicago White Sox®
242 Joe Musgrove San Diego Padres™
243 Yu Darvish San Diego Padres™
244 Aaron Nola Philadelphia Phillies®
245 Matt Olson Atlanta Braves™
246 Giancarlo Stanton New York Yankees®
247 Corey Seager Texas Rangers®
248 Carlos Rodón New York Yankees®
249 Trevor Story Boston Red Sox®
250 Salvador Perez Kansas City Royals®

RARE BLUE FOIL
251 Gabriel Moreno Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie
252 Brett Baty New York Mets® Rookie
253 Josh Jung Texas Rangers® Rookie
254 Oswald Peraza New York Yankees® Rookie
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255 Vaughn Grissom Atlanta Braves™ Rookie
256 Triston Casas Boston Red Sox® Rookie
257 Joey Votto Cincinnati Reds®
258 Francisco Lindor New York Mets®
259 Julio Urías Los Angeles Dodgers®
260 Francisco Álvarez New York Mets® Rookie
261 Alex Bregman Houston Astros®
262 Byron Buxton Minnesota Twins®
263 Austin Riley Atlanta Braves™
264 Bo Bichette Toronto Blue Jays®
265 Manny Machado San Diego Padres™
266 Nolan Arenado St. Louis Cardinals®
267 Rafael Devers Boston Red Sox®
268 Jose Altuve Houston Astros®
269 Bobby Witt Jr. Kansas City Royals®
270 Julio Rodríguez Seattle Mariners™
271 Christian Yelich Milwaukee Brewers™
272 Yordan Alvarez Houston Astros®
273 Xander Bogaerts San Diego Padres™
274 Anthony Rizzo New York Yankees®
275 José Ramírez Cleveland Guardians™

SUPER RARE RED FOIL
276 Adley Rutschman Baltimore Orioles® Rookie
277 Riley Greene Detroit Tigers® Rookie
278 Nolan Gorman St. Louis Cardinals® Rookie
279 Michael Harris II Atlanta Braves™ Rookie
280 Mike Trout Angels®
281 Gunnar Henderson Baltimore Orioles® Rookie
282 Corbin Carroll Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie
283 Fernando Tatis Jr. San Diego Padres™
284 Juan Soto San Diego Padres™
285 Mookie Betts Los Angeles Dodgers®
286 Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™
287 Shohei Ohtani Angels®
288 Vladimir Guerrero Jr. Toronto Blue Jays®
289 Bryce Harper Philadelphia Phillies®
290 Jacob deGrom Texas Rangers®
291 Gerrit Cole New York Yankees®
292 Clayton Kershaw Los Angeles Dodgers®
293 Max Scherzer New York Mets®
294 Trea Turner Philadelphia Phillies®
295 Freddie Freeman Los Angeles Dodgers®
296 Paul Goldschmidt St. Louis Cardinals®
297 Albert Pujols St. Louis Cardinals®
298 Miguel Cabrera Detroit Tigers®
299 Justin Verlander New York Mets®
300 Aaron Judge New York Yankees®

LEGENDARY GOLD FOIL
301 Babe Ruth New York Yankees®
302 Jackie Robinson Brooklyn Dodgers™
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303 Ken Griffey Jr. Seattle Mariners™
304 Willie Mays New York Giants™
305 Hank Aaron Atlanta Braves™
306 Derek Jeter New York Yankees®
307 Nolan Ryan Houston Astros®
308 Ryne Sandberg Chicago Cubs®
309 Cal Ripken Jr. Baltimore Orioles®
310 Rickey Henderson Oakland Athletics™

INSERT

CITY SLICKERS
CS-1 Mike Trout Angels®
CS-2 Shohei Ohtani Angels®
CS-3 Rafael Devers Boston Red Sox®
CS-4 Seiya Suzuki Chicago Cubs®
CS-5 Christopher Morel Chicago Cubs® Rookie
CS-6 Eloy Jiménez Chicago White Sox®
CS-7 Luis Robert Chicago White Sox®
CS-8 Brendan Rodgers Colorado Rockies™
CS-9 Alex Bregman Houston Astros®
CS-10 Yordan Alvarez Houston Astros®
CS-11 Salvador Perez Kansas City Royals®
CS-12 Bobby Witt Jr. Kansas City Royals®
CS-13 Mookie Betts Los Angeles Dodgers®
CS-14 Freddie Freeman Los Angeles Dodgers®
CS-15 Jazz Chisholm Jr. Miami Marlins®
CS-16 Christian Yelich Milwaukee Brewers™
CS-17 Juan Soto San Diego Padres™
CS-18 Manny Machado San Diego Padres™
CS-19 Corbin Carroll Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie
CS-20 Mike Yastrzemski San Francisco Giants®

GAMEDAY DRIP
GD-1 Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™
GD-2 Mookie Betts Los Angeles Dodgers®
GD-3 Jazz Chisholm Jr. Miami Marlins®
GD-4 Aaron Judge New York Yankees®
GD-5 Julio Rodríguez Seattle Mariners™
GD-6 Vladimir Guerrero Jr. Toronto Blue Jays®
GD-7 Byron Buxton Minnesota Twins®
GD-8 Tony Gonsolin Los Angeles Dodgers®
GD-9 Noah Syndergaard Los Angeles Dodgers®
GD-10 Bryce Harper Philadelphia Phillies®
GD-11 Alek Manoah Toronto Blue Jays®
GD-12 Nestor Cortes New York Yankees®
GD-13 Fernando Tatis Jr. San Diego Padres™
GD-14 Shohei Ohtani Angels®
GD-15 Francisco Lindor New York Mets®
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MASCOTS
M-1 Mascot Arizona Diamondbacks®
M-2 Blooper™ Atlanta Braves™
M-3 Mascot Baltimore Orioles®
M-4 Wally the Green Monster™Boston Red Sox®
M-5 Clark™ Chicago Cubs®
M-6 Mascot Chicago White Sox®
M-7 Gapper™ Cincinnati Reds®
M-8 Screech™ Washington Nationals®
M-9 Slider™ Cleveland Guardians™
M-10 Dinger™ Colorado Rockies™
M-11 Paws™ Detroit Tigers®
M-12 Billy the Marlin™ Miami Marlins®
M-13 Orbit™ Houston Astros®
M-14 Sluggerrr™ Kansas City Royals®
M-15 Rally Monkey™ Angels®
M-16 TC Bear™ Minnesota Twins®
M-17 Bernie Brewer™ Milwaukee Brewers™
M-18 Mr. Met™ New York Mets®
M-19 ACE™ Toronto Blue Jays®
M-20 Rangers Captain™ Texas Rangers®
M-21 Mascot Oakland Athletics™
M-22 Phillie Phanatic™ Philadelphia Phillies®
M-23 Pirate Parrot™ Pittsburgh Pirates®
M-24 Swinging Friar™ San Diego Padres™
M-25 Mariner Moose™ Seattle Mariners™
M-26 Fredbird™ St. Louis Cardinals®
M-27 Raymond™ Tampa Bay Rays™

MASCOTS MANIA FOIL VARIATION
MF-1 Mascot Arizona Diamondbacks®
MF-2 Blooper™ Atlanta Braves™
MF-3 Mascot Baltimore Orioles®
MF-4 Wally the Green Monster™Boston Red Sox®
MF-5 Clark™ Chicago Cubs®
MF-6 Mascot Chicago White Sox®
MF-7 Gapper™ Cincinnati Reds®
MF-8 Mascot Cincinnati Reds®
MF-9 Slider™ Cleveland Guardians™
MF-10 Dinger™ Colorado Rockies™
MF-11 Paws™ Detroit Tigers®
MF-12 Billy the Marlin™ Miami Marlins®
MF-13 Orbit™ Houston Astros®
MF-14 Sluggerrr™ Kansas City Royals®
MF-15 Rally Monkey™ Angels®
MF-16 TC Bear™ Minnesota Twins®
MF-17 Bernie Brewer™ Milwaukee Brewers™
MF-18 Mr. Met™ New York Mets®
MF-19 Mrs. Met™ New York Mets®
MF-20 Crazy Crab™ San Francisco Giants®
MF-21 Mascot Oakland Athletics™
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MF-22 Phillie Phanatic™ Philadelphia Phillies®
MF-23 Pirate Parrot™ Pittsburgh Pirates®
MF-24 Swinging Friar™ San Diego Padres™
MF-25 Mariner Moose™ Seattle Mariners™
MF-26 Fredbird™ St. Louis Cardinals®
MF-27 Raymond™ Tampa Bay Rays™
MF-28 Rangers Captain™ Texas Rangers®
MF-29 ACE™ Toronto Blue Jays®
MF-30 Screech™ Washington Nationals®

LETS GO 
LGC-1 Mookie Betts Los Angeles Dodgers®
LGC-2 Shohei Ohtani Angels®
LGC-3 Miguel Vargas Los Angeles Dodgers® Rookie
LGC-4 Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™
LGC-5 Bryce Harper Philadelphia Phillies®
LGC-6 Julio Rodríguez Seattle Mariners™
LGC-7 Riley Greene Detroit Tigers® Rookie
LGC-8 Gunnar Henderson Baltimore Orioles® Rookie
LGC-9 Josh Jung Texas Rangers® Rookie
LGC-10 Vaughn Grissom Atlanta Braves™ Rookie
LGC-11 Joey Votto Cincinnati Reds®
LGC-12 Bobby Witt Jr. Kansas City Royals®
LGC-13 Jazz Chisholm Jr. Miami Marlins®
LGC-14 Francisco Lindor New York Mets®
LGC-15 Bo Bichette Toronto Blue Jays®

TOPPS BIG LEAGUERS
BL-1 Mike Trout Angels®
BL-2 Shohei Ohtani Angels®
BL-3 Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™
BL-4 Rafael Devers Boston Red Sox®
BL-5 Bobby Witt Jr. Kansas City Royals®
BL-6 Mookie Betts Los Angeles Dodgers®
BL-7 Clayton Kershaw Los Angeles Dodgers®
BL-8 Jazz Chisholm Jr. Miami Marlins®
BL-9 Byron Buxton Minnesota Twins®
BL-10 Pete Alonso New York Mets®
BL-11 Juan Soto San Diego Padres™
BL-12 Julio Rodríguez Seattle Mariners™
BL-13 Aaron Judge New York Yankees®
BL-14 Bryce Harper Philadelphia Phillies®
BL-15 Vladimir Guerrero Jr. Toronto Blue Jays®
BL-16 Oneil Cruz Pittsburgh Pirates®
BL-17 Luis Robert Chicago White Sox®
BL-18 Christian Yelich Milwaukee Brewers™
BL-19 Joey Votto Cincinnati Reds®
BL-20 Christopher Morel Chicago Cubs® Rookie
BL-21 Adley Rutschman Baltimore Orioles® Rookie
BL-22 Nolan Gorman St. Louis Cardinals® Rookie
BL-23 Riley Greene Detroit Tigers® Rookie
BL-24 Michael Harris II Atlanta Braves™ Rookie
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BL-25 Brett Baty New York Mets® Rookie
BL-26 Ken Griffey Jr. Seattle Mariners™
BL-27 Derek Jeter New York Yankees®
BL-28 Jackie Robinson Brooklyn Dodgers™
BL-29 Willie Mays San Francisco Giants®
BL-30 Hank Aaron Atlanta Braves™

8 BIT BALLERS
8B-1 Mookie Betts Los Angeles Dodgers®
8B-2 Mike Trout Angels®
8B-3 Shohei Ohtani Angels®
8B-4 Aaron Judge New York Yankees®
8B-5 Juan Soto San Diego Padres™
8B-6 Adley Rutschman Baltimore Orioles® Rookie
8B-7 Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™
8B-8 Rafael Devers Boston Red Sox®
8B-9 Gunnar Henderson Baltimore Orioles® Rookie
8B-10 Alex Bregman Houston Astros®
8B-11 Bobby Witt Jr. Kansas City Royals®
8B-12 Jazz Chisholm Jr. Miami Marlins®
8B-13 Pete Alonso New York Mets®
8B-14 Bryce Harper Philadelphia Phillies®
8B-15 Julio Rodríguez Seattle Mariners™
8B-16 Albert Pujols St. Louis Cardinals®
8B-17 Vladimir Guerrero Jr. Toronto Blue Jays®
8B-18 Bo Jackson Kansas City Royals®
8B-19 Derek Jeter New York Yankees®
8B-20 Ken Griffey Jr. Seattle Mariners™

ROLL CALL WILD STYLE EDITION
RC-1 Mookie Betts Los Angeles Dodgers®
RC-2 Mike Trout Angels®
RC-3 Shohei Ohtani Angels®
RC-4 Aaron Judge New York Yankees®
RC-5 Juan Soto San Diego Padres™
RC-6 Albert Pujols St. Louis Cardinals®
RC-7 Brett Baty New York Mets® Rookie
RC-8 Riley Greene Detroit Tigers® Rookie
RC-9 Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™
RC-10 Jazz Chisholm Jr. Miami Marlins®
RC-11 Kris Bryant Colorado Rockies™
RC-12 Roberto Clemente Pittsburgh Pirates®
RC-13 Babe Ruth New York Yankees®
RC-14 Bo Jackson Kansas City Royals®
RC-15 Ichiro Seattle Mariners™

HOBBY INFLUENCER CHILD SHORT PRINTS
HI-AS Aaron Nowak Slabstox
HI-GW Geoff Wilson Sports Card Investor
HI-RC Ryan Johnson Cardcollector2
HI-SM Stephanie Garcia Mamabreaks
HI-TS Tim McEnery Slabstrong
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SOCIAL MEDIA FOLLOW BACK REDEMPTION CARD
SMF-AB Alex Bregman Houston Astros®
SMF-CM Cedric Mullins Baltimore Orioles®
SMF-DO David Ortiz Boston Red Sox®
SMF-DW Drew Waters Kansas City Royals® Rookie
SMF-ET Ezequiel Tovar Colorado Rockies™ Rookie
SMF-FA Francisco Álvarez New York Mets® Rookie
SMF-GH Gunnar Henderson Baltimore Orioles® Rookie
SMF-JR Julio Rodríguez Seattle Mariners™
SMF-ML Matthew Liberatore St. Louis Cardinals® Rookie
SMF-MT Mike Trout Angels®
SMF-NC Nestor Cortes New York Yankees®
SMF-TS Travis Swaggerty Pittsburgh Pirates® Rookie
SMF-VG Vladimir Guerrero Jr. Toronto Blue Jays®
SMF-VP Vinnie Pasquantino Kansas City Royals® Rookie
SMF-WF Wander Franco Tampa Bay Rays™

AUTOGRAPH

CITY SLICKERS AUTOGRAPH PARALLEL
CLA-CC Corbin Carroll Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie
CLA-CM Christopher Morel Chicago Cubs® Rookie
CLA-CY Christian Yelich Milwaukee Brewers™
CLA-EJ Eloy Jiménez Chicago White Sox®
CLA-FF Freddie Freeman Los Angeles Dodgers®
CLA-JC Jazz Chisholm Jr. Miami Marlins®
CLA-JS Juan Soto San Diego Padres™
CLA-LR Luis Robert Chicago White Sox®
CLA-MT Mike Trout Angels®
CLA-MY Mike Yastrzemski San Francisco Giants®

TOPPS BIG LEAGUERS AUTOGRAPH PARALLEL
TKA-AJ Aaron Judge New York Yankees®
TKA-AR Adley Rutschman Baltimore Orioles® Rookie
TKA-BBA Brett Baty New York Mets® Rookie
TKA-BH Bryce Harper Philadelphia Phillies®
TKA-CM Christopher Morel Chicago Cubs® Rookie
TKA-CY Christian Yelich Milwaukee Brewers™
TKA-DJ Derek Jeter New York Yankees®
TKA-JC Jazz Chisholm Jr. Miami Marlins®
TKA-JRO Julio Rodríguez Seattle Mariners™
TKA-JS Juan Soto San Diego Padres™
TKA-JV Joey Votto Cincinnati Reds®
TKA-LR Luis Robert Chicago White Sox®
TKA-MH Michael Harris II Atlanta Braves™ Rookie
TKA-MT Mike Trout Angels®
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TKA-NG Nolan Gorman St. Louis Cardinals® Rookie
TKA-PA Pete Alonso New York Mets®
TKA-RA Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™
TKA-RG Riley Greene Detroit Tigers® Rookie
TKA-SO Shohei Ohtani Angels®
TKA-VG Vladimir Guerrero Jr. Toronto Blue Jays®

8 BIT BALLERS AUTOGRAPH PARALLEL
8BA-AJ Aaron Judge New York Yankees®
8BA-AR Adley Rutschman Baltimore Orioles® Rookie
8BA-BH Bryce Harper Philadelphia Phillies®
8BA-J Bo Jackson Kansas City Royals®
8BA-JC Jazz Chisholm Jr. Miami Marlins®
8BA-JR Julio Rodríguez Seattle Mariners™
8BA-JS Juan Soto San Diego Padres™
8BA-MT Mike Trout Angels®
8BA-PA Pete Alonso New York Mets®
8BA-RA Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™
8BA-VG Vladimir Guerrero Jr. Toronto Blue Jays®
BBA-GH Gunnar Henderson Baltimore Orioles® Rookie

ROLL CALL WILD STYLE EDITION AUTOGRAPH PARALLEL
RCA-AJ Aaron Judge New York Yankees®
RCA-BB Brett Baty New York Mets® Rookie
RCA-IS Ichiro Seattle Mariners™
RCA-J Bo Jackson Kanasas City Royals®
RCA-JC Jazz Chisholm Jr. Miami Marlins®
RCA-JS Juan Soto San Diego Padres™
RCA-MT Mike Trout Angels®
RCA-RA Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™
RCA-RG Riley Greene Detroit Tigers®
RCA-SO Shohei Ohtani Angels®

OPENING ACT AUTOGRAPHS
OAA-AB Alec Burleson St. Louis Cardinals® Rookie
OAA-AR Adley Rutschman Baltimore Orioles® Rookie
OAA-BB Brett Baty New York Mets® Rookie
OAA-BJ Bryce Johnson San Francisco Giants® Rookie
OAA-BON Bo Naylor Cleveland Guardians™ Rookie
OAA-BRE Will Brennan Cleveland Guardians™ Rookie
OAA-CC Corbin Carroll Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie
OAA-CCA Cade Cavalli Washington Nationals® Rookie
OAA-CM Christopher Morel Chicago Cubs® Rookie
OAA-CUR Xzavion Curry Cleveland Guardians™ Rookie
OAA-DH DL Hall Baltimore Orioles® Rookie
OAA-EL Evan Lee Washington Nationals® Rookie
OAA-FA Francisco Álvarez New York Mets® Rookie
OAA-GH Gunnar Henderson Baltimore Orioles® Rookie
OAA-GHI Garrett Hill Detroit Tigers® Rookie
OAA-GM Gabriel Moreno Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie
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OAA-GMI Garrett Mitchell Milwaukee Brewers™ Rookie
OAA-HEN David Hensley Houston Astros® Rookie
OAA-HIC Brewer Hicklen Kansas City Royals® Rookie
OAA-JB JJ Bleday Miami Marlins® Rookie
OAA-JJ Josh Jung Texas Rangers® Rookie
OAA-JSM Josh Smith Texas Rangers® Rookie
OAA-KLE Korey Lee Houston Astros® Rookie
OAA-KRE Ryan Kreidler Detroit Tigers® Rookie
OAA-KSE Kodai Senga New York Mets® Rookie
OAA-KW Ken Waldichuk Oakland Athletics™ Rookie
OAA-LOH Logan O'Hoppe Angels® Rookie
OAA-LVA Louie Varland Minnesota Twins® Rookie
OAA-MAC Jonah Bride Oakland Athletics™ Rookie
OAA-MAR Davis Martin Chicago White Sox® Rookie
OAA-MH Michael Harris II Atlanta Braves™ Rookie
OAA-MT Michael Toglia Colorado Rockies™ Rookie
OAA-MYO Masataka Yoshida Boston Red Sox® Rookie
OAA-NG Nolan Gorman St. Louis Cardinals® Rookie
OAA-NJ Nolan Jones Colorado Rockies™ Rookie
OAA-OP Oswald Peraza New York Yankees® Rookie
OAA-RG Riley Greene Detroit Tigers® Rookie
OAA-SL Shea Langeliers Oakland Athletics™ Rookie
OAA-SOS Lenyn Sosa Chicago White Sox® Rookie
OAA-STE Steele Walker Detroit Tigers® Rookie
OAA-TF Tyler Freeman Cleveland Guardians™ Rookie
OAA-VG Vaughn Grissom Atlanta Braves™ Rookie
OAA-VP Vinnie Pasquantino Kansas City Royals® Rookie
OAA-WIL Marcus Wilson Seattle Mariners™ Rookie

BIG LEAGUE AUTOGRAPHS
BLA-AB Adrián Beltré Texas Rangers®
BLA-AG Adolis García Texas Rangers®
BLA-ALK Alek Thomas Arizona Diamondbacks®
BLA-AN Aaron Nola Philadelphia Phillies®
BLA-BB Byron Buxton Minnesota Twins®
BLA-BC Brandon Crawford San Francisco Giants®
BLA-BJ Bo Jackson Kansas City Royals®
BLA-BRA Brady Singer Kansas City Royals®
BLA-CB Corbin Burnes Milwaukee Brewers™
BLA-CED Cedric Mullins Baltimore Orioles®
BLA-CJA Cristian Javier Houston Astros®
BLA-DC Dylan Cease Chicago White Sox®
BLA-DO David Ortiz Boston Red Sox®
BLA-FT Fernando Tatis Jr. San Diego Padres™
BLA-FTH Frank Thomas Chicago White Sox®
BLA-GAU Kevin Gausman Toronto Blue Jays®
BLA-GT Gleyber Torres New York Yankees®
BLA-HAN Mitch Haniger San Francisco Giants®
BLA-I Ichiro Seattle Mariners™
BLA-JFL Jack Flaherty St. Louis Cardinals®
BLA-JHE Jonah Heim Texas Rangers®
BLA-JS John Smoltz Atlanta Braves™
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BLA-JSO Juan Soto San Diego Padres™
BLA-JV Joey Votto Cincinnati Reds®
BLA-KAP James Kaprielian Oakland Athletics™
BLA-KRE Dean Kremer Baltimore Orioles®
BLA-KT Kyle Tucker Houston Astros®
BLA-KWN Steven Kwan Cleveland Guardians™
BLA-LW Logan Webb San Francisco Giants®
BLA-MEG Tylor Megill New York Mets®
BLA-MG MacKenzie Gore Washington Nationals®
BLA-MMU Max Muncy Los Angeles Dodgers®
BLA-MT Mike Trout Angels®
BLA-MUN Andres Muñoz Seattle Mariners™
BLA-NL Nick Lodolo Cincinnati Reds®
BLA-NR Nolan Ryan Houston Astros®
BLA-PA Pete Alonso New York Mets®
BLA-PEP Ryan Pepiot Los Angeles Dodgers®
BLA-RA Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™
BLA-RD Reid Detmers Angels®
BLA-RH Rhys Hoskins Philadelphia Phillies®
BLA-RS Ryne Sandberg Chicago Cubs®
BLA-SB Shane Bieber Cleveland Guardians™
BLA-SG Sonny Gray Minnesota Twins®
BLA-SS Spencer Strider Atlanta Braves™
BLA-TE Thairo Estrada San Francisco Giants®
BLA-TJF TJ Friedl Cincinnati Reds®
BLA-TM Trey Mancini Chicago Cubs®
BLA-TS Tarik Skubal Detroit Tigers®
BLA-TTR Taylor Trammell Seattle Mariners™
BLA-VG Vladimir Guerrero Jr. Toronto Blue Jays®
BLA-WAL Christian Walker Arizona Diamondbacks®

ELECTRIC ORANGE BASE SET AUTOGRAPH PARALLEL (Retail)
1 Aaron Judge New York Yankees®
3 Bryce Harper Philadelphia Phillies®
6 Bubba Thompson Texas Rangers® Rookie

14 Travis Swaggerty Pittsburgh Pirates® Rookie
15 Michael Massey Kansas City Royals® Rookie
17 Korey Lee Houston Astros® Rookie
21 Liover Peguero Pittsburgh Pirates® Rookie
23 Fernando Tatis Jr. San Diego Padres™
24 Reid Detmers Angels®
27 Mike Trout Angels®
28 Nick Lodolo Cincinnati Reds®
30 MacKenzie Gore Washington Nationals®
32 Steven Kwan Cleveland Guardians™
34 Royce Lewis Minnesota Twins®
37 MJ Melendez Kansas City Royals®
42 Joc Pederson San Francisco Giants®
44 Julio Rodríguez Seattle Mariners™
45 Sonny Gray Minnesota Twins®
46 Tyler Stephenson Cincinnati Reds®
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48 Cody Bellinger Chicago Cubs®
49 Max Muncy Los Angeles Dodgers®
50 Juan Soto San Diego Padres™
53 Alex Kirilloff Minnesota Twins®
56 Gleyber Torres New York Yankees®
58 Sean Murphy Atlanta Braves™
59 Matt Chapman Toronto Blue Jays®
60 Sean Manaea San Francisco Giants®
61 Starling Marte New York Mets®
63 J.T. Realmuto Philadelphia Phillies®
65 Bryan Reynolds Pittsburgh Pirates®
66 Ke'Bryan Hayes Pittsburgh Pirates®
67 Blake Snell San Diego Padres™
68 Jake Cronenworth San Diego Padres™
70 Kevin Gausman Toronto Blue Jays®
71 Mike Yastrzemski San Francisco Giants®
72 J.P. Crawford Seattle Mariners™
74 Dylan Carlson St. Louis Cardinals®
75 Jack Flaherty St. Louis Cardinals®
76 Shane McClanahan Tampa Bay Rays™
77 Brandon Lowe Tampa Bay Rays™
80 Adolis Garcia Texas Rangers®
81 Mitch Haniger San Francisco Giants®
86 Chris Taylor Los Angeles Dodgers®
87 Stephen Strasburg Washington Nationals®
88 Tarik Skubal Detroit Tigers®
91 Robbie Ray Seattle Mariners™
95 Kyle Wright Atlanta Braves™

101 Kodai Senga New York Mets®
102 Luis Severino New  York Yankees®
107 Brandon Nimmo New York Mets®
111 Luke Voit Washington Nationals®
112 Connor Joe Pittsburgh Pirates®
115 Masataka Yoshida Boston Red Sox®
116 Kolten Wong Seattle Mariners™
118 Cedric Mullins Baltimore Orioles®
119 Jose Siri Tampa Bay Rays™
123 Shane Baz Tampa Bay Rays™
127 Ian Anderson Atlanta Braves™
131 Amed Rosario Cleveland Guardians™
132 Patrick Wisdom Chicago Cubs®
136 Whit Merrifield Toronto Blue Jays®
137 Brandon Woodruff Milwaukee Brewers™
140 Logan Webb San Francisco Giants®
141 Jarred Kelenic Seattle Mariners™
142 Kyle Lewis Arizona Diamondbacks®
150 Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™
151 Jorge Polanco Minnesota Twins®
154 Freddy Peralta Milwaukee Brewers™
156 Trey Mancini Chicago Cubs®
160 Joey Bart San Francisco Giants®
161 Zac Gallen Arizona Diamondbacks®
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162 Carlos Carrasco New York Mets®
163 DJ LeMahieu New  York Yankees®
164 Hyun-Jin Ryu Toronto Blue Jays®
166 Lance Lynn Chicago White Sox®
171 Daulton Varsho Toronto Blue Jays®
173 Thairo Estrada San Francisco Giants®
174 Luis Arraez Miami Marlins®
175 Alejandro Kirk Toronto Blue Jays®
176 Nolan Jones Colorado Rockies™ Rookie
177 JJ Bleday Miami Marlins® Rookie
178 Garrett Mitchell Milwaukee Brewers™ Rookie
180 Luis Castillo Seattle Mariners™
181 Walker Buehler Los Angeles Dodgers®
184 Brady Singer Kansas City Royals®
185 Vladimir Guerrero Jr. Toronto Blue Jays®
188 Nico Hoerner Chicago Cubs®
192 Jean Segura Miami Marlins®
200 Shohei Ohtani Angels®
201 Alec Burleson St. Louis Cardinals® Rookie
203 Logan O'Hoppe Angels® Rookie
204 Ezequiel Tovar Colorado Rockies™ Rookie
206 Max Meyer Miami Marlins® Rookie
210 Christopher Morel Chicago Cubs® Rookie
212 Shea Langeliers Oakland Athletics™ Rookie
214 Ken Waldichuk Oakland Athletics™ Rookie
215 Iván Herrera St. Louis Cardinals® Rookie
218 Shane Bieber Cleveland Guardians™
220 Alek Manoah Toronto Blue Jays®
223 Dylan Cease Chicago White Sox®
225 Wander Franco Tampa Bay Rays™
227 Spencer Strider Atlanta Braves™
228 Spencer Torkelson Detroit Tigers®
232 Dansby Swanson Chicago Cubs®
233 Ozzie Albies Atlanta Braves™
234 Ryan Mountcastle Baltimore Orioles®
235 Javier Báez Detroit Tigers®
237 Willson Contreras St. Louis Cardinals®
239 Corbin Burnes Milwaukee Brewers™
240 Kyle Tucker Houston Astros®
244 Aaron Nola Philadelphia Phillies®
245 Matt Olson Atlanta Braves™
248 Carlos Rodón New York Yankees®
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